变更履历/HISTORY
序号/No. 日期/Date 变更项目/Description 担当/By
00 2019-1-17 初版 王娜
继 电 器 规 格 书 型号
RMIH-SS-124DMF
产 品 编 号
PS N
o.:Relay SPECIFICATION TYPE Part Number

RMIH - SS -   1   24     D     M     F      -XXX
 ①    ②     ③  ④     ⑤    ⑥    ⑦      ⑧
① 产品型号Model designation       RMIH
② 保护结构 Construction type      SS：防助焊剂型（flux-proof）
③ 接点组数 Number of poles        1:1组（1 pole）
④ 线圈电压 Coil voltage           24:24V
⑤ 功率 Coil Power                 D:0.72W
⑥ 接点结构Contact configuration   M:常开型（Form A）
⑦ 骨架材质：Bobbin material       F:Class F Ver
⑧ 特殊参数 Special request
 00
5 其他说明/Others
5.1 除非特别申明，测试或试验的标准环境条件如下：
Unless otherwise explicity stated, the standard environment conditions for measurement or testing are
listed as following:
5.1.1 环境温度：23±5℃
Ambient temperature is 23±5℃
5.1.2 大气压力：96±10%kPa
Atmospheric pressure is 96±10%kPa
5.1.3 相对湿度：25%～75% RH
Relative humidity is 25%～75% RH
5.2 非密封型继电器需要防止阻焊剂或污染物进入继电器.
Unsealed relays should prevent flux or contamination into the relay.
5.3 密封型继电器/Sealed relay
5.3.1 对于密封型产品，在焊接完成后，如果需要进行清洗，请告知敝司。
Regarding the sealed relays, If cleaning is necessary after welding, please contact us.
5.3.2 推荐在室温条件下，尽可能短的时间内完成清洗过程。不建议用热水清洗塑胶外壳型继
电器，因为水可能进入继电器。
It will be recommendable to make washing process in possible short time with normal room
temperature solution. Washing process by hot water is not recommendable for plastic cased
relay as the water immersion-problem into relay may be caused.
5.3.3 不建议用超声波清洗设备清洗塑胶外壳型继电器，因为继电器触点可能被超声波能力轻
微粘滞。
Ultraonic washing machine's cleaning for plastic cased relay is not recommendable as the
 relay's contact may be slightly stuck by ultrasonic wave energy.
5.4 避免在强磁条件下使用继电器，外界磁场会造成继电器动作和释放等参数发生变化。
To avoid using the relays under strong magnetic field because it will change the parameters of relay
such as pull-in and drop-out voltage.
5.5 为了保持继电器的性能，请注意不要使继电器掉落或受到强冲击。掉落后的继电器建议不要使用。
To maintain the performances of relays, please do not make the relay drop or be shocked strongly.
Suggest that the relays dropped not be used.
结束/<END>
旺荣电子（深圳）有限公司
X-ON Electronics
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components
Click to view similar products for General Purpose Relays category: